\/
MAINES

PAPER & FOOD SERVICE, INC.

Ale Cheddar Dip

Ingredients
Cream Cheese Cobblestone
Dijon Mustard Grey Poupon
Cheddar cheese, shredded Great Lakes
Heavy Cream Dairylea
Salt Katy's Kitchen
Beer, Ale N/A
Parsley, curly Fresh
Pretzel soft stick, 6 inch Euro Bake

Preparation

019303
304635
012054
015500
340620
N/A
001336
171692

32 0z.

8 tsp.

10 c.

4 0z.

1 tsp.

1lc.

8 Tlb.

As needed

1. In a mixing bowl combine the cream cheese, Dijon mustard, cheddar cheese, heavy cream

and salt. Mix until well incorporated.

2. Continue mixing and add the beer and parsley. Remove from bowl, store covered in

refrigerator.
3. Cut pretzel stick on bias.

4. To serve, place approximately /-8 ounces of dip in bowl and microwave until hot and bubble.
Garnish with sliced pretzel stick slices and serve immediately.

Yields

16 - 8 Oz. Servings



