



## Ale Cheddar Dip

## Ingredients

Cream Cheese	Cobblestone	019303	32 oz.
Dijon Mustard	Grey Poupon	304635	8 tsp.
Cheddar cheese, shredded	Great Lakes	012054	10 c.
Heavy Cream	Dairylea	015500	4 oz.
Salt	Katy's Kitchen	340620	1 tsp.
Beer, Ale	N/A	N/A	1 c.
Parsley, curly	Fresh	001336	8 Tlb.
Pretzel soft stick, 6 inch	Euro Bake	171692	As needed

## Preparation

- 1. In a mixing bowl combine the cream cheese, Dijon mustard, cheddar cheese, heavy cream and salt. Mix until well incorporated.
- 2. Continue mixing and add the beer and parsley. Remove from bowl, store covered in refrigerator.
- 3. Cut pretzel stick on bias.
- 4. To serve, place approximately 7-8 ounces of dip in bowl and microwave until hot and bubble. Garnish with sliced pretzel stick slices and serve immediately.